 264 Duffy Avenue
Hicksville, NY 11801
Tel:  (516) 433-1313
Fax: (516) 433-1457
 Web:    www.apxonline.com
Email:  sales@apxonline.com
Specification subject to
change without notice

Specification subject to
change without notice
   
SP230D - SP310D Series
230 - 310 Watt AC - DC Desk-Top Power Supply
Energy Efficiency Level V & VI, RoHS 2 Compliant
Date:  2/11/16
Rev:   021116
Page:  2 of 3
Output Voltage and Current Table
Model Number Output Voltage Range *
Output Current
Limited to Output Power †
 Maximum
Output Power
SP230D9 _ _ R 12 – 16 Vdc 19.16 – 14.37 A 230 W
SP240D9 _ _ R 12 - 16 Vdc 20.00 – 15.00 A 240 W
SP250D9 _ _ R 12 - 16 Vdc 20.83 – 15.62 A 250 W
SP260D9 _ _ R 19 - 24 Vdc 13.68 – 6.66 A 260 W
SP270D9 _ _ R 19 - 24 Vdc 14.21 – 11.25 A 270W
SP270D9 _ _ R 32 - 42 Vdc 8.43 – 6.42 A 270 W
SP270D9 _ _ R 44 - 56 Vdc 6.13 – 4.82 A 270 W
SP280D9 _ _ R 19 - 24 Vdc 14.73 – 11.66 A 280 W
SP290D9 _ _ R 19 - 24 Vdc 15.26 – 12.08 A 290 W
SP300D9 _ _ R 19 - 24 Vdc 15.78 – 12.50 A 300 W
SP310D9 _ _ R 32 - 42 Vdc 9.68 – 7.38 A  310 W
SP310D9 _ _ R 44 - 56 Vdc 7.04 – 5.53 A  310 W
* Output Voltages between ranges are also